OP \$165.00 352679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM469216

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/01/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old National Bancorp		10/01/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Old National Bank
Street Address:	1 Main Street
City:	Evansville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47708
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3526791	OLD NATIONAL BANK
Registration Number:	3714776	OLD NATIONAL INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2695267	OLD NATIONAL
Registration Number:	1910418	ONB INSURANCE
Registration Number:	1954327	OLD NATIONAL BANK
Registration Number:	2009349	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: cbyczko@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Caitlin R. Byczko

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caitlin R. Byczko
SIGNATURE:	/cbyczko/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0600

Total Attachments: 2

source=Legal_MFD@oldnational.com_20171113_121049#page1.tif source=Legal_MFD@oldnational.com_20171113_121049#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0601

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Old National Bancorp, an Indiana Corporation having a principal address of P.O. Box 718, Evansville, Indiana 47705 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Old National Bank, an Indiana Federally Chartered Bank having a principal address of 1 Main Street, Evansville, Indiana 47708 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the U.S. Trademark registrations attached hereto as Exhibit A, including all common law rights to the marks, the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of ASSIGNOR, or that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain. This assignment is effective as of November 1, 2017.

ASSIGNOR

Old National Bancorp

Name: Rhett D.

Title: Asst General Counsel Asst Screta

Date: 10-1-2017

ASSIGNEE

Old National Bank

Gonkerna.

Title: Asst Gareral Gorasel & dist Sarety

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0602

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registration

Mark	Registration Number	
OLD NATIONAL BANK	3526791	
OLD NATIONAL INSURANCE	3714776	
OLD NATIONAL	2695267	
ONB INSURANCE	1910418	
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1954327	
BLOCK DESIGN	2009349	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 04/10/2018